

FIR PURJ WELL	RST INFORMATION REPORT	403
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	hundlepurs Swither vee 20 379 UII UI 3 UIII Made	Sections Date 08 04 08
iii) Act Sections	iv) Other ads & Set	Times OT: Somewhere
NO Commerce of O'Escare Day The	da 11 000112019 Time!	On or, before 06:45 hy
c) information received Date OS OT 2	Old Time Old Care	968
4. Type of Information : Written/Ord Wh	other	Jun North-West from M.
b) Address At Ledason m	orn (on SHR). PS-Santua Beat No Anchal us	D-D / JL NO- 84
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station Complainant / Informant:		District
a) Name: SI Anjam Kro	Bisnas	
b) Fatner's / Husband's Name	D7:300	Indian
c) Date / Year of birth 30 M	Santuri Ps, Dist-Pum	Manufacture of the second of t
Details of known/suspected/unknown/sit	roused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Accd possons	many Pean.
owner, Dro	over of TATA ACF becomes	100 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NO- MB81/0	13174 OINES	
5. Reasons for delay in remyling by the con	nciainani/informani	
		on softiane lift
Priculars of properties stotlan/fimultyed: (Attach separate sheet, if required): As pe	and the second s
Total value of properties stole diruched Inquest reportful C. Gasena, Trans		
	(if required)	- I
The oranginal was	itten complaint which	is treated as
FIR is enclose	with complaint which and herewith.	Spill officer-in-Charge SANTURIR.S.
		Cospilloffice TURITURIA
	27011	WILLIAM SATISTICAL
3. Action taken: Since the above report rev	realis commission of offence(s) u/s 379 U	MIGISTURY IPC
registered the case and back up the inve- vestigation/transferred to P. S.	stigationidirected ST M. Rama	to take up the
e Complainant/informant, admitted to be c	orractly recorded and a copy given to the Com	coint of jurisdiction. FIR read over to claimant/informant/free of cost
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		Ir. ha charae
		OSON Officer-in-Chars.
Anjan by Risman	Signature of the Officer-in-C	harge Polices Palian Mulia
08/01/2019/	Name TAUSH K	DELAK KARIK
ignature/Thumb impression of	Nerik SI OF PA	LICE OF THE PARTY
ne Complainant/informant	Number of any UC SAN	IDEA PS PORULA.

To The Officer In- Charge Santuri PS, Purulia



Sir,

I SI Anjan Kr. Biswas and along with force C/47 Rabindranath Basak and C/330 Banamali Soren while my patrolling duty that today on 08/01/19 at 06:05 hrs received a credible source information that a TATA ACE bearing registration No-WB81/0317 is coming from Raghunathpur side via Raghunathpur-Saltora road (SH-8) loaded with coal which has been procured by means of theft or any fraudulent means. Accordingly, I along with force (C/47 Rabindranath Basak and C/330 Banamali Soren) left to work out the said source information after obtaining kind permission from O/C Santuri PS. At Ledason Morh I along with force placed a Naka to apprehend that vehicle. At about 06:45 hrs we found that the above noted vehicle is coming from Raghunathpur side. Seeing Police party at Ledason morh the driver of the said vehicle flee away by stopping the vehicle on road. We chased to apprehend the driver but failed. After searching it could be ascertained that the said vehicle having registration No- WB81/0317 (04 Wheeler) is loaded with coal approx 01 (one) Ton. I think that the Owner of said vehicle (WB81/0317), driver of the vehicle(WB81/0317) and others collected the said coal either theft or by any illegally means and transporting to run a clandestine business for wrongful gains and habitual to run this business. Under proper seizure list I seized the TATA ACE having its registration No- WB81/0317 loaded with coal approx 01 (one) Ton. Then I, sealed & labeled approx 01 (One) K.G. coal as sample coal. After that, I brought that seized vehicle loaded with coal at Santuri PS compound.

I therefore pray before you to lodge a specific case against accused Registered owner of the seized vehicle having its bearing No- WB81/0317, Driver of the seized vehicle bearing No-WB81/0317 and others under proper section of law.

Enclosure: The Seizure List

Received on 08.01.19 at 07:55 km ox PS & Started Sountwin PS Care W0-03/19, Dtd-08/01/19, U/S-379/ 411/413/414 IPC

> Officer-in-Charge SANTURI P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Anjan Kr. Biswas)
SI of Police
Santuri PS, Purulia.

Dt. 08.01.19